## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/10/2006	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kinetek, Inc.		10/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kinetek Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	1751 Lake Cook Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 550		
City:	Deerfield		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2798320	KINETEK
Registration Number:	2931082	KINETEK
Registration Number:	2933497	KINETEK
Registration Number:	2907864	KINETEK CONTROLS
Registration Number:	2795356	KINETEK TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION
Registration Number:	2795355	KINETEK TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3145958935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-595-8063

Email: Timothy.McBride@nidec-motor.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy B. McBride

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0951 DP \$165.00 2798320

900270240

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	8050 West Florissant Avenue Law Department St. Louis, MISSOURI 63136			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KINETEK INDUSTRIES, INC.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Timothy B. McBride		
Signature:		/Timothy B. McBride/		
Date:		10/28/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=US TM Assignment Kinetek Inc to Kinetek Industries Inc 2013#page1.tif source=US TM Assignment Kinetek Inc to Kinetek Industries Inc 2013#page2.tif source=US TM Assignment Kinetek Inc to Kinetek Industries Inc 2013#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0952 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of

November 10, 2006 ("Effective Date"), is by and between Kinetek, Inc., a Delaware corporation

("Assignor"), and Kinetek Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1751 Lake Cook Road,

Suite 550, Deerfield, IL 60015 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, has adopted, and has used in its business certain trademarks,

including those affiliated with the application(s) and registration(s) listed in Schedules A though F

("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to sell, assign,

transfer, and convey to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, and its

successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks

together with all common law rights and all goodwill of the business in connection with which the

Trademarks are used, as well as all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks

with the right to sue for and collect damages, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, it successors, assigns,

and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor

had this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts

which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademarks in all

countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or

nominees.

Assignor covenants to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest

and property hereby conveyed are free from all prior assignment.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank.]

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0953

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative on the date(s) indicated below.

KINETEK, INC.

By: /////////

Date: 10 - 23 - 2018

KINETEK INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title Sand

Date:

Page 2 of 2

## **SCHEDULE F**

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Class	App. Date	Reg. Date
KINETEK	76/184717	2798320	U.S.A.	35 Int.	20-Dec-2000	23-Dec-2003
KINETEK	76/184711	2931082	U.S.A.	09 Int.	20-Dec-2000	08-Mar-2005
KINETEK	76/184714	2933497	U.S.A.	07 Int., 12 Int.	20-Dec-2000	15-Mar-2005
KINETEK CONTROLS	76/535078	2907864	U.S.A.	09 Int.	06-Aug-2003	07-Dec-2004
KINETEK TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION	76/184716	2795356	U.S.A.	35 Int.	20-Dec-2000	16-Dec-2003
KINETEK TECHNOLOGY IN MOTION (AND DESIGN)	76/184715	2795355	U.S.A.	35 Int.	20-Dec-2000	16-Dec-2003

80520746\V-1

**RECORDED: 10/29/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0955